M
X
S
 S
eries
®
Electric Counterbalanced Forklifts
48 Volt AC-Powered

16
1 Manufacturer’s Name UniCarriers UniCarriers UniCarriers
2 Model Model designation MXST14-2 MXST16C-2 MXST18C-2
3 Rated Load Capacity lb (kg) 2700 (1250) 3000 (1425) 3500 (1600)
4 Load Center Distance in (mm) 23.6 (600) 23.6 (600) 23.6 (600)
5 Power Type Electric voltage Electric/48V Electric/48V Electric/48V
6 Operator Orientation Seated Seated Seated
7 Tire Type Front & rear Solid Pneu.SE Solid Pneu.SE Solid Pneu.SE
8 Wheels Number - front/rear (x=driven) 2x/1 2x/1 2x/1
9
Mast
Maximum fork height in (mm) 129.5 (3290) 129.5 (3290) 129.5 (3290)
10 Mast lowered (OHL) in (mm) 83.7 (2125) 83.7 (2125) 83.7 (2125)
11 Mast extended with LBR in (mm) 170.7 (4335) 170.7 (4335) 170.7 (4335)
12 Standard freelift in (mm) 3.1 (80) 3.1 (80) 3.1 (80)
13 Forks Thickness & width & Length in (mm) 1.4x3.9x5.9 (35x100x1150) 1.4x3.9x5.9 (35x100x1150) 1.4x3.9x5.9 (35x100x1150)
14 Tilt Angle Standard mast - fwd/back degree 5/7.5 5/7.5 5/7.5
15
Overall Dimensions
Length (to face of forks) in (mm) 72.7 (1846) 72.7 (1846) 72.7 (1846)
16 Width (standard tires) in (mm) 42.9 (1090) 42.9 (1090) 42.9 (1090)
17 Height - top of OHG in (mm) 80.7 (2050) 80.7 (2050) 80.7 (2050)
18 Height - top of standard LBR in (mm) 48.0 (1220) 48.0 (1220) 48.0 (1220)
19 Width - standard carriage in (mm) 36.2 (920) 36.2 (920) 36.2 (920)
20 Grade Clearance Ramp breakover angle (with/without load) % 3.7 (95) 3.7 (95) 3.7 (95)
21 Overhang Front in (mm) 13.5 (343) 13.5 (343) 13.5 (343)
22 Turning Radius Minimum outside in (mm) 59.1 (1502) 59.1 (1502) 59.1 (1502)
23 Min Right Angle Stack
1000 x 1200 mm pallets, crosswise /
800 x 1200 mm pallets, lengthwise
in (mm)
124.9 (3173) /
129.8 (3296)
124.9 (3173) /
129.8 (3296)
124.9 (3173) /
129.8 (3296)
24
Speed Maximum
Travel - loaded / unloaded mph (km/h) 10.6 (16) 10.6 (16) 10.6 (16)
25 Lift - loaded / unloaded fpm (mm/sec) 0.55/0.62 0.52/0.62 0.46/0.62
26 Lowering - loaded / unloaded fpm (mm/sec) 0.56/0.56 0.56/0.56 0.56/0.56
27 Drawbar Pull Maximum Full load lb (N) 3372 (15000) 3350 (14900) 3350 (14900)
28 Gradeability Maximum Full load (with/without load) % 27/35 27/35 26/35
29 Truck Weight Empty, min. battery lb (kg) 6150.9 (2790) 6538.9 (2966) 6957.8 (3156)
30
Weight Distribution
Full load front/rear - min. battery lb (kg) 8130.6 (3688)/ 1106.7 (502) 8851.6 (4015)/ 1214.8 (551) 9592.3 (4351)/ 1333.8 (605)
31 No load front/rear - min. battery lb (kg) 3073.2 (1394)/ 3077.7 (1396) 3071.0 (1393)/ 3467.9 (1573) 3095.2 (1401)/ 3866.9 (1754)
32
Tire Size
Front in 18x7-8 18x7-8 18x7-8
33 Rear in 140/55-9 140/55-9 140/55-9
34 Wheelbase in (mm) 52.0 (1320) 52.0 (1320) 52.0 (1320)
35 Tread - Center of Tire Front / rear (standard tires) in (mm) 36.6/6.9 (930/174) 36.6/6.9 (930/174) 36.6/6.9 (930/174)
36 Headroom SIP to bottom pf OHG in (mm) 35.7 (908) 35.7 (908) 35.7 (908)
37 Counterweight Height in (mm) 38.04 (966.36) 38.04 (966.36) 38.04 (966.36)
38 Step Height in (mm) 16.0 (407) 16.0 (407) 16.0 (407)
39
Ground Clearance
Under mast in (mm) 3.7 (95) 3.7 (95) 3.7 (95)
40 Under frame, center of wheelbase in (mm) 3.7 (95) 3.7 (95) 3.7 (95)

MAIN TRUCK SPECIFICATIONS - 3 WHEEL
1 Manufacturer’s Name UniCarriers UniCarriers UniCarriers
2 Model Model designation MXST16-2 MXST18-2 MXST20-2
3 Rated Load Capacity lb (kg) 3000 (1425) 3500 (1600) 4000 (1800)
4 Load Center Distance in (mm) 23.6 (600) 23.6 (600) 23.6 (600)
5 Power Type Electric voltage Electric/48V Electric/48V Electric/48V
6 Operator Orientation Seated Seated Seated
7 Tire Type Front & rear Solid Pneu.SE Solid Pneu.SE Solid Pneu.SE
8 Wheels Number - front/rear (x=driven) 2x/1 2x/1 2x/1
9
Mast
Maximum fork height in (mm) 129.5 (3290) 129.5 (3290) 129.5 (3290)
10 Mast lowered (OHL) in (mm) 83.7 (2125) 83.7 (2125) 83.7 (2125)
11 Mast extended with LBR in (mm) 107.7 (4335) 170.7 (4335) 170.7 (4335)
12 Standard freelift in (mm) 3.1 (80) 3.1 (80) 3.1 (80)
13 Forks Thickness & width & Length in (mm) 1.4x3.9x5.9 (35x100x1150) 1.4x3.9x5.9 (35x100x1150) 1.4x3.9x5.9 (35x100x1150)
14 Tilt Angle Standard mast - fwd/back degree 5/7.5 5/7.5 5/7.5
15
Overall Dimensions
Length (to face of forks) in (mm) 76.9 (1954) 76.9 (1954) 77.5 (1969)
16 Width (standard tires) in (mm) 42.9 (1090) 42.9 (1090) 44.9 (1140)
17 Height - top of OHG in (mm) 80.7 (2050) 80.7 (2050) 80.7 (2050)
18 Height - top of standard LBR in (mm) 48.0 (1220) 48.0 (1220) 48.0 (1220)
19 Width - standard carriage in (mm) 36.2 (920) 36.2 (920) 36.2 (920)
20 Grade Clearance Ramp breakover angle (with/without load) % 3.7 (95) 3.7 (95) 3.7 (95)
21 Overhang Front in (mm) 13.5 (343) 13.5 (343) 13.5 (343)
22 Turning Radius Minimum outside in (mm) 63.4 (1610) 63.4 (1610) 63.4 (1610)
23 Min Right Angle Stack
1000 x 1200 mm pallets, crosswise /
800 x 1200 mm pallets, lengthwise
in (mm)
129.1 (3281) /
134.0 (3404)
129.1 (3281) /
134.0 (3404)
129.7 (3295) /
134.6 (3419)
24
Speed Maximum
Travel - loaded / unloaded mph (km/h) 10.6 (16) 10.6 (16) 10.6 (16)
25 Lift - loaded / unloaded fpm (mm/sec) 0.52/0.62 0.46/0.62 0.42/0.62
26 Lowering - loaded / unloaded fpm (mm/sec) 0.56/0.56 0.56/0.56 0.56/0.56
27 Drawbar Pull Maximum Full load lb (N) 3350 (14900) 3350 (14900) 3327 (14800)
28 Gradeability Maximum Full load (with/without load) % 27/35 26/35 24/35
29 Truck Weight Empty, min. battery lb (kg) 6501.4 (2949) 6876.2 (3119) 7367.8 (3342)
30
Weight Distribution
Full load front/rear - min. battery lb (kg) 8862.6 (4020)/ 1166.3 (529) 9552.6 (4333)/ 1291.9 (586) 10518.3 (4711)/ 1391.1 (631)
31 No load front/rear - min. battery lb (kg) 3254.0 (1476)/ 3249.6 (1474) 3243.0 (1471)/ 3635.4 (1649) 3326.7 (1509)/ 4041.1 (1833)
32
Tire Size
Front in 18x7-8 18x7-8 200/50-10
33 Rear in 140/55-9 140/55-9 140/55-9
34 Wheelbase in (mm) 56.2 (1428) 56.2 (1428) 56.2 (1428)
35 Tread - Center of Tire Front / rear (standard tires) in (mm) 36.6/6.9 (930/174) 36.6/6.9 (930/174) 36.6/6.9 (930/174)
36 Headroom SIP to bottom pf OHG in (mm) 35.7 (908) 35.7 (908) 35.7 (908)
37 Counterweight Height in (mm) 38.04 (966.36) 38.04 (966.36) 38.04 (966.36)
38 Step Height in (mm) 16.0 (407) 16.0 (407) 16.0 (407)
39
Ground Clearance
Under mast in (mm) 3.7 (95) 3.7 (95) 3.7 (95)
40 Under frame, center of wheelbase in (mm) 3.7 (95) 3.7 (95) 3.7 (95)

MAIN TRUCK SPECIFICATIONS - 4 WHEEL
1 Manufacturer’s Name UniCarriers UniCarriers UniCarriers
2 Model Model designation MXS16C-2 MXS18C-2 MXS16-2
3 Rated Load Capacity lb (kg) 3000 (1425) 3500 (1600) 3000 (1425)
4 Load Center Distance in (mm) 23.6 (600) 23.6 (600) 23.6 (600)
5 Power Type Electric voltage Electric/48v Electric/48V Electric/48V
6 Operator Orientation Seated Seated Seated
7 Tire Type Front & rear Solid Pneu. SE Solid Pneu. SE Solid Pneu.    SE
8 Wheels Number - front/rear (x=driven) 2x/2 2x/2 2x/2
9
Mast
Maximum fork height in (mm) 129.5 (3290) 129.5 (3290) 129.5 (3290)
10 Mast lowered (OHL) in (mm) 83.7 (2125) 83.7 (2125) 83.7 (2125)
11 Mast extended with LBR in (mm) 170.7 (4335) 170.7 (4335) 170.7 (4335)
12 Standard freelift in (mm) 3.1 (80) 3.1 (80) 3.1 (80)
13 Forks Thickness & width & Length in (mm) 1.4x3.9x45.3 (35x100x1150) 1.4x3.9x45.3 (35x100x1150) 1.4x3.9x45.3 (35x100x1150)
14 Tilt Angle Standard mast - fwd/back degree 5/7.5 5/7.5 5/7.5
15
Overall Dimensions
Length (to face of forks) in (mm) 78.8 (2002) 78.8 (2002) 83.1 (2110)
16 Width (standard tires) in (mm) 42.9 (1090) 42.9 (1090) 42.9 (1090)
17 Height - top of OHG in (mm) 80.7 (2050) 80.7 (2050) 80.7 (2050)
18 Height - top of standard LBR in (mm) 48.0 (1220) 48.0 (1220) 48.0 (1220)
19 Width - standard carriage in (mm) 36.2 (920) 36.2 (920) 36.2 (920)
20 Grade Clearance Ramp breakover angle (with/without load) % 3.7 (95) 3.7 (95) 3.7 (95)
21 Overhang Front in (mm) 13.5 (343) 13.5 (343) 13.5 (343)
22 Turning Radius Minimum outside in (mm) 65.4 (1662) 65.4 (1662) 69.7 (1770)
23 Min Right Angle Stack
1000 x 1200 mm pallets, crosswise /
800 x 1200 mm pallets, lengthwise
in (mm)
131.2 (3333) /
136.0 (3456)
131.2 (3333) /
136.0 (3456)
135.5 (3441) /
140.3 (3564)
24
Speed Maximum
Travel - loaded / unloaded mph (km/h) 11 (16) 11 (16) 11 (16)
25 Lift - loaded / unloaded fpm (mm/sec) 108/122 (.55/.62) 102/122 (.52/.62) 90/122 (.46/.62)
26 Lowering - loaded / unloaded fpm (mm/sec) 110 (.56/.56) 110 (.56/.56) 110 (.56/.56)
27 Drawbar Pull Maximum Full load lb (N) 3350 (14900) 3350 (14900) 3372 (15000)
28 Gradeability Maximum Full load (with/without load) % 27/35 26/35 27/35
29 Truck Weight Empty, min. battery lb (kg) 6490.4 (2944) 6865.2 (3114) 6519.1 (2957)
30
Weight Distribution
Full load front/rear - min. battery lb (kg) 8796.4 (3990)/ 1221.4 (554) 9504.1 (4311)/ 1329.4 (603) 8836.1 (4008)/ 1212.5 (550)
31 No load front/rear - min. battery lb (kg) 3135.0 (1422)/ 3355.4 (1522) 3135.0 (1422)/ 3730.2 (1692) 3329.0 (1510)/ 3192.3 (1448)
32
Tire Size
Front in 18x7-8 18x7-8 18x7-8
33 Rear in 16x6-8 16x6-8 16x6-8
34 Wheelbase in (mm) 54.9 (1394) 54.9 (1394) 59.1 (1502)
35 Tread - Center of Tire Front / rear (standard tires) in (mm) 36.6/35.4 (930/898) 36.6/35.4 (930/898) 36.6/35.4 (930/898)
36 Headroom SIP to bottom pf OHG in (mm) 35.7 (908) 35.7 (908) 35.7 (908)
37 Counterweight Height in (mm) 38,04 (966,36) 38,04 (966,36) 38,04 (966,36)
38 Step Height in (mm) 16.0 (407) 16.0 (407) 16.0 (407)
39
Ground Clearance
Under mast in (mm) 3.7 (95) 3.7 (95) 3.7 (95)
40 Under frame, center of wheelbase in (mm) 3.7 (95) 3.7 (95) 3.7 (95)

MAIN TRUCK SPECIFICATIONS - 4 WHEEL
1 Manufacturer’s Name UniCarriers UniCarriers
2 Model Model designation MXS18-2 MXS20-2
3 Rated Load Capacity lb (kg) 3500 (1600) 4000 (1800)
4 Load Center Distance in (mm) 23.6 (600) 23.6 (600)
5 Power Type Electric voltage Electric/48V Electric/48V
6 Operator Orientation Seated Seated
7 Tire Type Front & rear Solid Pneu.  SE Solid Pneu. SE
8 Wheels Number - front/rear (x=driven) 2x/2 2x/2
9
Mast
Maximum fork height in (mm) 129.5 (3290) 129.5 (3290)
10 Mast lowered (OHL) in (mm) 83.7 (2125) 83.7 (2125)
11 Mast extended with LBR in (mm) 170.7 (4335) 170.7 (4335)
12 Standard freelift in (mm) 3.1 (80) 3.1 (80)
13 Forks Thickness & width & Length in (mm) 1.4x3.9x45.3 (35x100x1150) 1.4x3.9x45.3 (35x100x1150)
14 Tilt Angle Standard mast - fwd/back degree 5/7.5 5/7.5
15
Overall Dimensions
Length (to face of forks) in (mm) 83.1 (2110) 83.7 (2125)
16 Width (standard tires) in (mm) 42.9 (1090) 44.9 (1140)
17 Height - top of OHG in (mm) 80.7 (2050) 80.7 (2050)
18 Height - top of standard LBR in (mm) 48.0 (1220) 48.0 (1220)
19 Width - standard carriage in (mm) 36.2 (920) 36.2 (920)
20 Grade Clearance Ramp breakover angle (with/without load) % 4 (95) 4 (95)
21 Overhang Front in (mm) 13.5 (343) 13.5 (343)
22 Turning Radius Minimum outside in (mm) 69.7 (1770) 69.7 (1770)
23 Min Right Angle Stack
1000 x 1200 mm pallets, crosswise /
800 x 1200 mm pallets, lengthwise
in (mm)
135.5 (3441) /
140.3 (3564)
136.0 (3455) /
140.9 (3579)
24
Speed Maximum
Travel - loaded / unloaded mph (km/h) 11 (16) 11 (16)
25 Lift - loaded / unloaded fpm (mm/sec) 102/122 (.52/.62) 83/122 (.42/.62)
26 Lowering - loaded / unloaded fpm (mm/sec) 110 (.56/.56) 110 (.56/.56)
27 Drawbar Pull Maximum Full load lb (N) 3350 (14900) 3327 (14800)
28 Gradeability Maximum Full load (with/without load) % 26/35 24/35
29 Truck Weight Empty, min. battery lb (kg) 6827.7 (3097) 7246.6 (3287)
30
Weight Distribution
Full load front/rear - min. battery lb (kg) 9468.9 (4295)/ 1329.4 (603) 10291.2 (4668)/ 1366.9 (620)
31 No load front/rear - min. battery lb (kg) 3271.7 (1484)/ 3556.1 (1613) 3362.0 (1525)/ 3884.6 (1762)
32
Tire Size
Front in 18x7-8 200/50-10
33 Rear in 16x6-8 16x6-8
34 Wheelbase in (mm) 59.1 (1502) 59.1 (1502)
35 Tread - Center of Tire Front / rear (standard tires) in (mm) 36.6/35.4 (930/898) 36.6/35.4 (930/898)
36 Headroom SIP to bottom pf OHG in (mm) 35.7 (908) 35.7 (908)
37 Counterweight Height in (mm) 38.04 (966,36) 38.04 (966,36)
38 Step Height in (mm) 16.0 (407) 16.0 (407)
39
Ground Clearance
Under mast in (mm) 3.7 (95) 3.7 (95)
40 Under frame, center of wheelbase in (mm) 3.7 (95) 3.7 (95)
41 Service Brake Type Electric Electric
42 Parking Brake Type Magnetic Magnetic
43 Steering On-demand Electric Electric
44
Traction Motor
Type / Rating (1-hour) (kW) AC / 2 x 5.5 kW AC / 2 x 5.5 kW
45 Control type AC AC
46 Pump Motor Type / Rating (5-minute) (kW) AC / 10 kW AC / 10 kW
47 Battery
Compartment Size
W x H - Maximum in (mm)
W: 33.5 (850) with spacers
W: 40.0 (1018) w/o spacers